
 

                        McKinney High School  
 

 
Although it cannot be known from specific data whether the relationship between participation in extracurricular activities and 

success in school is causal, and although degree or intensity of participation is not measured, it is clear that participation and 

success are strongly associated as evidenced by participants' better attendance, higher levels of achievement, and aspirations   

to higher levels of education. Our goal as an MHS family is to ensure all students have the opportunity to be a part of something 

that matters to them, to build a relationship with the sponsor and peers, and to create that accountability partner to be  

successful. If you are interested in any of the clubs or activities below, contact their sponsor. Get involved early. 

Group Name Group Sponsor Email 
Jesus Christ Movement Candace Wilmoth Candace Wilmoth <cwilmoth@mckinneyisd.net> 

MHS Engineering Club Robert Gupton Robert Gupton <rgupton@mckinneyisd.net> 

French Club Shannon Kelly Shannon Kelly <skelly@mckinneyisd.net> 

MHS High Steppers Natasha Hayden Natasha Hayden <nhayden@mckinneyisd.net> 

 
StuCo 

Amanda Gorman               
Rebecca Collora 

Collora 

Amanda Gorman <agorman@mckinneyisd.net>  

Rebecca Collora <rcollora@mckinneyisd.net> 

Key Club Laura Smith "Laura E. Smith" <lausmith@mckinneyisd.net> 

MHS Book Club Jerra Longmire Jerra Longmire <jlongmire@mckinneyisd.net> 

German Club Sandra Dieckman Sandra Dieckman <sdieckman@mckinneyisd.net> 

ASL CLub Sharon Arnold Sharon Arnold <sharnold@mckinneyisd.net> 

 
 
The Lost Art Literary Magazine 

Kaitlin Allen 

Katye Rutledge 

Jason Braddy 

 
Katye Rutledge <krutledge@mckinneyisd.net>                                       

Kaitlin Christian i<kchristian@mckinneyisd.net>                   

Jason Braddy <jbraddy@mckinneyisd.net> 

Poetry Club Kaitlin Allen Kaitlin Christian <kchristian@mckinneyisd.net> 

MHS Theatre Colin Wells Colin Wells <cwells@mckinneyisd.net> 

MHS Technical Theatre Jessica Lawrence 
 

Jessica Lawrence <jelawrence@mckinneyisd.net> 

HOSA Leigh Ann Castillo Leigh Castillo <lcastillo@mckinneyisd.net> 

Rap Club Dondi Moran Dondi Moran <dmoran@mckinneyisd.net> 

 
FFA 

 
Sean Williams, Rick Lemons 

 

Rick Lemons <rlemons@mckinneyisd.net>  

Sean Williams <sewilliams@mckinneyisd.net> 

MHS Physics Club Christina C. Gregorian Christina Gregorian <cgregorian@mckinneyisd.net> 

 
JROTC 

 
CW0-3 McPhatter/GySgt Ramos 

 
Ronnie McPhatter <rmcphatter@mckinneyisd.net> 

 
Golden Girls 

 
Amy Smith/Carol Winters 

Amy Smith <amsmith@mckinneyisd.net> 

Carol Winters <cwinters@mckinneyisd.net> 

Spanish Club Ana Maria Ellis Ana Maria Ellis <aellis@mckinneyisd.net> 

Club 2412 Joshua Helms Joshua Helms <jhelms@mckinneyisd.net> 

National Honor Society Amanda Hughes Amanda Hughes <amhughes@mckinneyisd.net> 

Criminal Justice Kina Vinson Kina Vinson <kvinson@mckinneyisd.net> 

Men's Volleyball Philip Meaker Philip Meaker <pmeaker@mckinneyisd.net> 

Mu Alpha Theta Math Club Elise Landrum Elizabeth Landrum <elandrum@mckinneyisd.net> 

UIL Academics Alyssa Boehringer/Mark Bayer Boehringer    <aboehringer@mckinneyisd.net> 

AVID Laura Smith "Laura E. Smith" <lausmith@mckinneyisd.net> 

Computer Science Club Theresa Horvath Theresa Horvath <thorvath@mckinneyisd.net> 

Yoga Club Theresa Horvath Theresa Horvath <thorvath@mckinneyisd.net> 

MHS TechnoCats Jason Braddy Jason Braddy <jbraddy@mckinneyisd.net> 

 
Science Club 

 
Colleen Biles & Alice Dutton 

Judith Ambler Biles <jbiles@mckinneyisd.net> 
 Alice Dutton <aldutton@mckinneyisd.net> 

Speech and Debate Team Kelly Mader Kelly Mader <kmader@mckinneyisd.net> 

 
FCCLA 

Stacie Entzminger & 
 Melissa Hemby 

Melissa Hemby <mhemby@mckinneyisd.net> 

Stacie Entzminger<sentzminger@mckinneyisd.net> 

Special Olympics and the FAC/STC School 

Business 
 
Bonnie Banks 

 
Bonnie Banks <bbanks@mckinneyisd.net> 

MHS Cheer Chelsea Radford Chelsea Radford <cradford@mckinneyisd.net> 

Aviation & Robotics Nathan McAfee Nathan McAfee <nmcafee@mckinneyisd.net> 

 
Golden Ambassadors 

 
Susan Bell/Jenny Cope 

Susan Bell <subell@mckinneyisd.net> 

Jenny Cope<jcope@mckinneyisd.net> 
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2018 MCKINNEY ISD ATHLETIC SUMMER CAMPS 
www.mckinneyisd.net 

All registrations for MISD Athletic Summer Camps need to be done through the respective head coach. 
Please contact the head coach directly for payment options. 

McKinney High School 
All camps will take place at MHS with the exception of baseball which will be at Al Alford 

Boys and Girls basketball and volleyball camps will be held at Evans MS due to gym renovation. 

     

Sport Camp Dates Times Camp Contact 
     
 

Baseball 
 

2nd - 9th 
 

June 11 - 14 
 

8:30 - 11:00 am 
972.658.3218 

jprice@mckinneyisd.net 
 
 
 

Boys Basketball 

K - 2nd 
 
 
 

June 25 - 29 

9:00 - 12:00 pm 
 

 
469.667.9501 

wwatson@mckinneyisd.net 

3rd - 8th Individual 

Skills 

 

10:00 - 12:00 pm 

3rd - 8th Team 

Skills 

 

12:00 - 2:00 pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Girls Basketball 

3rd -9th Guard Camp 
 
 
 
 
 
 

June 18 - 22 

9:00 - 11:00 am 
 
 
 
 

 
469.682.1037 

dharris@mckinneyisd.net 

3rd - 9th Post Camp 9:00 - 11:00 am 

3rd-9th shooting and 

ball handling 

 

11:00 - 1:00 pm 

K - 2nd (gym 2) 11:00 - 1:00 pm 

3rd -6th (gym 2) 3:00 - 5:00 pm 

7th - 9th(gym 1) 3:00 - 5:00 pm 

 
 

Football 

 
 

2nd - 8th 

 
 

June 18 - 21 

 
 

8:30 - 11:00 am 

469.302.5948 

mshavers@mckinneyisd.net 

469.302.5959 

jlee@mckinneyisd.net 

 
Boys Soccer 

2nd - 5th  
June 26 - 29 

7:30 - 10:30 am 
 

469.302.5916 

jhelms@mckinneyisd.net 6th - 9th 12:30 - 3:30 pm 

 
Girls Soccer 

2nd - 5th  
June 25 - 29 

1:00 - 4:00 pm 
 

214.208.4267 

apantarotto@mckinneyisd.net 6th - 8th 9:00 - 12:00 pm 

 

Softball 
 

K - 9th 
 

June 18 - 22 
 

8:30 - 11:30 am 
903.736.8540 

telders@mckinneyisd.net 

 
Volleyball 

1st - 6th  
June 11 - 14 

8:00 - 11:00 am 
 

214-240-4802 

ehigginbotham@mckinneyisd.net 7th - 9th 1:00 - 4:00 pm 
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